

State Vs. Abe Eric.

Present: Sh.Vinod Kumar, Public Prosecutor, for the State.
Accused Abe Eric, not produced through video conferencing facility.
Sh.Kapil Nagpal, Legal Aid Counsel, for the accused.

Accused above named could not be produced due to technical fault in video conferencing facility. Only his jail warrant has been produced. Now accused above named be produced in the court on 7.11.2016 through video conferencing.

(Rajender Singh Dhanda)
ASJ-I, Fatehabad.
Dated:24.10.2016.