

02.08.2023

Present: Ms. Satwinder Kaur, Ld. Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail.

Communication has been received by FSL, Rohini,
Delhi in which time till 07.08.2023 has been sought to prepare
the FSL result.

Investigating Officer is directed to expedite the
submissions of FSL result on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up on **15.09.2023** for further proceedings.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West District
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
02.08.2023