

5

SC No. 419/2022

CNR No. DLSW010055152022

STATE Vs. AMOD PRATIHAST

18.12.2023

Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused absent.

PWs HC Vijaypal, HC Vijender, constable Pinntu,

IO SI Jagdish Kumar Swami are present.

Issue NBWs against accused and notice to his surety
for **16.02.2024**.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)

Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/18.12.2023