

SC/419/2022
FIR No. 81/2022
U/s. 307 IPC
PS Dwarka South

18.07.2025

Present: Sh. V. K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.R. K. Jha.

PW-9 Retd. SI Ram Niwas and PW-10 SI Jagdish
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let all the remaining witnesses be summoned for the
next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 28.07.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/18.07.2025