

SC/419/2022
FIR No. 81/2022
PS Dwarka South
CNR No. DLSW01-005515-2022
State Vs. Amod Pratihast

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with Ld. counsel Sh. R.K. Jha.

PW11 HC Pradeep is examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Additional Prosecutor submits that all the witnesses have been examined in the present case. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C. on 14.08.2025.

(ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/28.07.2025