

Item No.5

SC 419/2022

STATE VS. AMOD PRATIHAST

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. R.K. Jha, Advocate, counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel seeks some more time to prepare the case.

At his request, **renotify the matter for final arguments on 07.01.2026.**

(PAWAN KUMAR JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/18.11.2025