

**Item No. 6**  
**SC No. 419/2022**  
**State Vs. Amod Prathiast**

**17.02.2026**

**Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.**  
**Accused is present on bail.**

**Ld. APP addressed part arguments.**

**The accused seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not well. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the accused to address the arguments.**

**Put up for arguments on 06.03.2026.**

**(PANKAJ GUPTA)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**South-West, Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi/17.02.2026**